EMX™-R
DRIVE SYSTEM
INSTRUCTION MANUAL - English
Valid for the following models:
EMX-R-15S
EMX-R-15E
EMX-R-25S
EMX-R-25E

4-20 mA 6 mA 19,4 mA
0-20 mA 3 mA 19,4 mA
Table 6 Motor model designations
Article number Designation Notes
01-2160-00 EMX-R-15M Cable 2.0 m
01-2162-00 EMX-R-25M Cable 2.5 m
01-2163-00 EMX-R-35M Cable 2.5 m
150
250
200
Purging
2 rev./10 min.
100%
80%
60%
Control
signal5
Motor speed          [rpm]
Purging Max. Speed
26 Technical data Emotron AB 01-3333-01r1
Fig. 6 Motor dimensions
Table 7 Motor dimensions (mm)
EMX-R F FA FB FC H HA HB HD
15 88 96 10 7 56 8 119 134
25 82 140 12 7 81 10 173 180
35 109 140 12 7 81 10 173 180
EMX-R K K1 K2 L LA LC M
15 14j6 5h9 20 113 30 145 110
25 14j6 5h9 20 114 35 152 160
35 14j6 5h9 20 141 35 179 160
H
F
K
LC
K1
K2
FC
LA
L
HB
M
HD
HA
FA
FB
10-F06
Emotron AB 01-3333-01r1 Technical data 27
Fig. 7 Control unit dimensions (mm)
Table 8 Control unit model designations
Article number Designation
01-2170-11 EMX-R-15S
01-2171-11 EMX-R-15E
01-2174-11 EMX-R-25S
01-2175-11 EMX-R-25E
01-2176-11 EMX-R-35S
01-2177-11 EMX-R-35E
1
5
0
200
58
1
1
3
188
2
9
,5
6
ø 4,5 (4x)
10-F07
28 Technical data Emotron AB 01-3333-01r1
4.2 Choice for sizes of drive system and belt
pulley
Table 9 Choice of size for drive system and belt pulley
Rotor
diameter
[mm]
EMX-R
model
Belt pulley
diameter
[mm]
Maximum speed
of revolution
[%]
Rotor speed
[rpm]
700 15 63 60 13.5
700 15 30 100 10.7
900 15 63 60 10.5
900 15 40 100 11.1
1100 15 63 80 11.5
1100 15 50 100 11.4
1300 15 71 80 10.9
1300 15 63 100 12.1
1500 15 71 100 11.8
1700 25 80 100 11.8
1900 25 80 100 10.5
2100 25 100 100 11.9
2300 25 100 100 10.9
2500 25 100 100 10.0
2700 35 118 100 10.9
3100 35 140 100 11.3
3500 35 140 100 10.0
NOTE: Higher rotor speeds than those given in the table above increase the
loading and a larger drive system may be necessary. Tight rotor seals may
also require the use of a larger size. Rotors that have a high capacity to
absorb humidity, such as dehumidification rotors in desiccant cooling
system requires a larger drive system, see separate documentation.
Emotron AB 01-3333-01r1 Technical data 29
4.3 Accessories and documentation
Fig. 8 Mounting kits with vibration damping for motor
Table 10 Accessories